
Official Box Score - Final
Western Carolina at Penn
02/13/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Western Carolina 3 4 1 0 5 13 11 1 1

Penn 3 0 0 0 0 3 5 4 6

Win: Pennington,Riley (1-0) Loss: Acosta,Sienna (0-1) Save: None.

Western Carolina 13 (3-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

03 Bell,Lily 2B 3 3 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0
09 Lyda,Kayden SS 3 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 0
04 Bunsic,Briony (PH/SS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

77  Dirks,Sydney LF 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 McPherson,Maya 3B 4 1 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
35 Batson,AG DH 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
05 Butler,Rylee RF 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Marks,Courtney CF 3 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
24 Stewman,Tate 1B 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
33 Kindle,Emma (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Waitley,Taylor C 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
13  Pennington,Riley P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 13 11 12 1 4 14 3 1 1

BATTING

2B: Butler (off Zybura); Waitley (off Zybura); Dirks (off Zybura).

HR: McPherson (1st, 1 out, RBI off Acosta); Dirks (1st, 1 out, RBI off Acosta)

TB: Butler 2; Waitley 3; McPherson 6; Dirks 6. 2-Out RBI: McPherson 2; Dirks. HBP:

Butler.
Team RISP: 6-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Bell; Marks.

Penn 3 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

18  Ganje,Gigi CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  Youngren,Alexis C 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0
10  Smith,Delaney DH 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
06 Hartley,Maia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

07 Montgomery,Jade 1B 2 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 3
19  Graveline,H (2B) RF 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
16  Heisler,Peyton (RF) LF 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Keenan,Tannar 3B 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
03 Freer,Dani SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
15  Huang,Megan (LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01  Johnson,Jaz (SS) 2B 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0
32 Acosta,Sienna P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Zybura,Kelly (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 20 3 5 3 2 1 9 4 4 6

BATTING

2B: Montgomery (off Pennington).

TB: Montgomery 2. 2-Out RBI: Heisler 2. HBP: Montgomery.

Team RISP: 2-8.

WCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13 Pennington,Riley (W) 4.2 5 3 3 2 1 23 20 70 44

Totals 4.2 5 3 3 2 1 23 20 70 44

HB: Pennington.

GO-FO: Pennington 3-10.

PENN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Acosta,Sienna (L) 1.0 4 4 4 0 1 7 7 25 12

17  Zybura,Kelly (2) 2.0 7 9 3 1 3 20 18 63 43

Totals 3.0 11 13 7 1 4 27 25 88 55

WP: Zybura. HB: Zybura. Inher. Rnrs: Zybura 1/1.

GO-FO: Acosta 1-1; Zybura 4-0.

Umpires: HP: Donald Maddox; 1B: Jimmy Crawford; 2B: ; 3B: Dylan Brown.

First Pitch:10:02 AM. Duration:1:41.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Western Carolina at Penn
02/13/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Western Carolina 3 4 1 0 5 13 11 1 1

Penn 3 0 0 0 0 3 5 4 6

Western Carolina starters:
03/2b/Bell,Lily; 09/ss/Lyda,Kayden; 77/lf/Dirks,Sydney; 66/3b/McPherson,Maya; 35/dh/Batson,AG; 05/rf/Butler,Rylee; 22/cf/Marks,Courtney;

24/1b/Stewman,Tate; 17/c/Waitley,Taylor; 13/p/Pennington,Riley;

Penn starters:
18/cf/Ganje,Gigi; 11/c/Youngren,Alexis; 10/dh/Smith,Delaney; 07/1b/Montgomery,Jade; 19/rf/Graveline,H; 16/lf/Heisler,Peyton;

25/3b/Keenan,Tannar; 03/ss/Freer,Dani; 01/2b/Johnson,Jaz; 32/p/Acosta,Sienna;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - WCU batting

Bell,Lily singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB).

Lyda,Kayden struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS).

Dirks,Sydney homered to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Bell,Lily scored from first base.

McPherson,Maya homered to left field, RBI (3-0 BBB).

Batson,AG flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB).

Butler,Rylee grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - PENN batting

Ganje,Gigi grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Youngren,Alexis singled to second base (0-2 SS).

Smith,Delaney walked (3-2 BKKFBBB); Youngren,Alexis advanced to second base.

Montgomery,Jade doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Youngren,Alexis scored from second base;
Smith,Delaney advanced from first base to third base.

Graveline,H flied out to cf (0-0).

Heisler,Peyton singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 FBBF); Smith,Delaney scored; Montgomery,Jade scored from
second base.

Keenan,Tannar struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WCU 3 3 0 0

PENN 3 3 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - WCU batting

Marks,Courtney singled to short (2-0 BB).

PENN pitching change: Zybura,Kelly replaces Acosta,Sienna.

Marks,Courtney stole second base.

Stewman,Tate walked (3-2 BBKBFB).

Stewman,Tate advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Marks,Courtney advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Waitley,Taylor singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BFKB); Marks,Courtney scored; Stewman,Tate advanced to third
base.

Bell,Lily singled to third base, RBI (0-2 FF); Stewman,Tate scored; Waitley,Taylor advanced to second base.

Lyda,Kayden struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Dirks,Sydney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

McPherson,Maya singled to right field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Waitley,Taylor scored from second base; Bell,Lily scored
from first base.

Batson,AG struck out (2-3 KBKBS).

Bottom of 2nd - PENN batting

Freer,Dani flied out to rf (2-2 FBSB).

Johnson,Jaz walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ganje,Gigi singled to left field (0-2 KF); Johnson,Jaz advanced to second base.

Youngren,Alexis flied out to ss (0-0).

Smith,Delaney reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Lyda,Kayden (E6) (2-0 BB); Johnson,Jaz advanced to
third base; Ganje,Gigi advanced to second base.

Montgomery,Jade grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 SBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WCU 4 4 0 1

PENN 0 1 1 3

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - WCU batting

Butler,Rylee doubled to left center (0-0).

Marks,Courtney reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Freer,Dani (E6) (3-2 BBKBK); Butler,Rylee
scored from second base on error, unearned; Marks,Courtney advanced to second base on play and error.

Stewman,Tate reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B).

Bottom of 3rd - PENN batting

Graveline,H popped up to second base (0-0).

Keenan,Tannar popped up to short (2-2 KBBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WCU 1 1 1 0

PENN 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - WCU batting

McPherson,Maya struck out looking (0-2 KKFFFFK).

Bottom of 4th - PENN batting

Huang,Megan popped up to second base (1-2 KKB).

Johnson,Jaz flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Ganje,Gigi flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

WCU 0 0 0 0

PENN 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - WCU batting

Batson,AG grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0).

Butler,Rylee hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Marks,Courtney reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Graveline,H (E4) (1-1 BF); Butler,Rylee advanced
from first base to third base on play and error; Marks,Courtney advanced to second base on error.

Stewman,Tate reached on a throwing error throwing by c by Youngren,Alexis (E2) (1-0 B).

Waitley,Taylor doubled to left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Butler,Rylee scored, unearned; Marks,Courtney scored from

second base, unearned; Stewman,Tate advanced from first base to third base.

Bell,Lily reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Johnson,Jaz (E6), RBI (0-1 F); Stewman,Tate scored,
unearned; Waitley,Taylor advanced to third base on error.

Bell,Lily stole second base.

Lyda,Kayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Waitley,Taylor scored, unearned; Bell,Lily advanced

to third base.

Dirks,Sydney doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Bell,Lily scored, unearned.

McPherson,Maya singled to center field (3-2 KBBFB); Dirks,Sydney advanced to third base.

Bottom of 5th - PENN batting

WCU position change: Bunsic,Briony remains in the game at ss

Youngren,Alexis flied out to cf (0-2 SF).

Smith,Delaney singled to left center (2-1 FBB).

PENN substitution: Hartley,Maia pinch running for Smith,Delaney.

Montgomery,Jade hit by pitch (1-0 B); Hartley,Maia advanced to second base.

Graveline,H popped up to short (0-1 K).

Heisler,Peyton reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Hartley,Maia out at third base, ss to 3b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

WCU 5 3 3 0

PENN 0 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Western Carolina at Penn
02/13/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Western Carolina 3 4 1 0 5 13 11 1 1

Penn 3 0 0 0 0 3 5 4 6

Western Carolina starters:
03/2b/Bell,Lily; 09/ss/Lyda,Kayden; 77/lf/Dirks,Sydney; 66/3b/McPherson,Maya; 35/dh/Batson,AG; 05/rf/Butler,Rylee; 22/cf/Marks,Courtney;

24/1b/Stewman,Tate; 17/c/Waitley,Taylor; 13/p/Pennington,Riley;

Penn starters:
18/cf/Ganje,Gigi; 11/c/Youngren,Alexis; 10/dh/Smith,Delaney; 07/1b/Montgomery,Jade; 19/rf/Graveline,H; 16/lf/Heisler,Peyton;

25/3b/Keenan,Tannar; 03/ss/Freer,Dani; 01/2b/Johnson,Jaz; 32/p/Acosta,Sienna;

Top of 1st - WCU batting

Bell,Lily singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB).

Lyda,Kayden struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS).

Dirks,Sydney homered to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Bell,Lily scored from first base.

McPherson,Maya homered to left field, RBI (3-0 BBB).

Batson,AG flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB).

Butler,Rylee grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - PENN batting

Ganje,Gigi grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Youngren,Alexis singled to second base (0-2 SS).

Smith,Delaney walked (3-2 BKKFBBB); Youngren,Alexis advanced to second base.

Montgomery,Jade doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Youngren,Alexis scored from second base; Smith,Delaney advanced from first base to

third base.

Graveline,H flied out to cf (0-0).

Heisler,Peyton singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 FBBF); Smith,Delaney scored; Montgomery,Jade scored from second base.

Keenan,Tannar struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBS).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - WCU batting

Marks,Courtney singled to short (2-0 BB).

PENN pitching change: Zybura,Kelly replaces Acosta,Sienna.

Marks,Courtney stole second base.

Stewman,Tate walked (3-2 BBKBFB).

Stewman,Tate advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Marks,Courtney advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Waitley,Taylor singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BFKB); Marks,Courtney scored; Stewman,Tate advanced to third base.

Bell,Lily singled to third base, RBI (0-2 FF); Stewman,Tate scored; Waitley,Taylor advanced to second base.



Lyda,Kayden struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Dirks,Sydney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

McPherson,Maya singled to right field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Waitley,Taylor scored from second base; Bell,Lily scored from first base.

Batson,AG struck out (2-3 KBKBS).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - WCU batting

Butler,Rylee doubled to left center (0-0).

Marks,Courtney reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Freer,Dani (E6) (3-2 BBKBK); Butler,Rylee scored from second base on error,
unearned; Marks,Courtney advanced to second base on play and error.

Stewman,Tate reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 5th - WCU batting

Batson,AG grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0).

Butler,Rylee hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Marks,Courtney reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Graveline,H (E4) (1-1 BF); Butler,Rylee advanced from first base to third base on
play and error; Marks,Courtney advanced to second base on error.

Stewman,Tate reached on a throwing error throwing by c by Youngren,Alexis (E2) (1-0 B).

Waitley,Taylor doubled to left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Butler,Rylee scored, unearned; Marks,Courtney scored from second base, unearned;

Stewman,Tate advanced from first base to third base.

Bell,Lily reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Johnson,Jaz (E6), RBI (0-1 F); Stewman,Tate scored, unearned; Waitley,Taylor

advanced to third base on error.

Bell,Lily stole second base.

Lyda,Kayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-1 K); Waitley,Taylor scored, unearned; Bell,Lily advanced to third base.

Dirks,Sydney doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Bell,Lily scored, unearned.

McPherson,Maya singled to center field (3-2 KBBFB); Dirks,Sydney advanced to third base.

5 R, 3 H, 3 E, 0 LOB.



Western Carolina at Penn
02/13/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Western Carolina 3 4 1 0 5 13 11 1 1

Penn 3 0 0 0 0 3 5 4 6

WESTERN CAROLINA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #03 Bell, Lily 2b 3 3 2 2

2 #04 Bunsic, Briony

#09 Lyda, Kayden

ss 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

1

3 #77 Dirks, Sydney lf 3 1 2 3

4 #66 McPherson, Maya 3b 4 1 3 3

5 #35 Batson, AG dh 3 0 0 0

6 #05 Butler, Rylee rf 2 2 1 0

7 #22 Marks, Courtney cf 3 2 1 0

8 #24 Stewman, Tate
#33 Kindle, Emma

1b 2

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

9 #17 Waitley, Taylor c 2 2 2 3

Totals 25 13 11 12
Runs 3 4 1 0 5 13
Hits 3 4 1 0 3 11
Errors 0 0 1 0 3 4
LOB 0 1 0 0 0 1

WCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13 Pennington,Riley (W) 4.2 5 3 3 2 1 23 20 70 44

Totals 4.2 5 3 3 2 1 23 20 70 44

HB: Pennington.

GO-FO: Pennington 3-10.
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Western Carolina at Penn
02/13/2026 at Patriots Point (Mt. Pleasant, SC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Western Carolina 3 4 1 0 5 13 11 1 1

Penn 3 0 0 0 0 3 5 4 6

PENN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #18 Ganje, Gigi cf 3 0 1 0

2 #11 Youngren, Alexis c 3 1 1 0

3 #06 Hartley, Maia
#10 Smith, Delaney

PR 0

2

0

1

0

1

0

0

4 #07 Montgomery, Jade 1b 2 1 1 1

5 #19 Graveline, H 2b 3 0 0 0

6 #16 Heisler, Peyton rf 2 0 1 2

7 #25 Keenan, Tannar 3b 2 0 0 0

8 #15 Huang, Megan
#03 Freer, Dani

lf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #01 Johnson, Jaz ss 1 0 0 0

Totals 20 3 5 3
Runs 3 0 0 0 0 3
Hits 3 1 0 0 1 5
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 3 0 0 2 6

PENN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Acosta,Sienna (L) 1.0 4 4 4 0 1 7 7 25 12
17  Zybura,Kelly (2) 2.0 7 9 3 1 3 20 18 63 43

Totals 3.0 11 13 7 1 4 27 25 88 55

WP: Zybura. HB: Zybura. Inher. Rnrs: Zybura 1/1.

GO-FO: Acosta 1-1; Zybura 4-0.
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